RoHS compliant
CWDM 1550 nm Single-mode Transceiver, 20dB margin
Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 3.3V
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet
Page 1 of 10
Version 1.0
Date: 12/23/2005
Headquarters :

� Bus extension application
� Channel extender, data storage
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER WAVELENGTH INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE
LS48-C3L-TC-N47 1470 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-C3L-TC-N49 1490 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-C3L-TC-N51 1510 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-C3L-TC-N53 1530 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-C3L-TC-N55 1550 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-C3L-TC-N57 1570 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-C3L-TC-N59 1590 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
LS48-C3L-TC-N61 1610 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C
RoHS compliant
CWDM 1550 nm Single-mode Transceiver, 20dB margin
Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 3.3V
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet